



2026:CHC-AS:648

19.03.2026

Sl. No.: 13

Court No.32

BM

C.O. 4485 of 2024

KALYANI MONDAL AND ORS

VS

PINTU RANI MONDAL AND ORS.

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharyya

Mr. Sounak Mondal

Mr. Abhirup Halder

... for the petitioners

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioners prays for time. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 2nd April, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)